Manual must be read and
understood prior to use.
FALL ARREST
RIGID RAILS
OPERATION MANUAL
Kattsafe fixed rigid rail provides
efficient fall arrest and rope access
for multiple users accessing

Bracing
 – Bracing is as per standard specs (no thread locker required)
Fixing type Code Support spans (mm) Pull testing
Other installation
criteria
Ongoing inspections
Cast-in SD953 2000 Not required  – Double (lock) nuts
required
 – All fixings to have
thread locker applied
 – Photographic
evidence of the above
 – Check for signs of deformation
or wear in the rail
 – If no install details/photos,
load rail to 750kgs every 3m,
every 3 yrs*.
 – Use inspection camera if
possible
Through bolted 2000 Not required
Mechnical - Undercut
or HDA SD960 2000 At time of installation
only
THIS PROPERTY REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF SAYFA GROUP AND MAY NOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSIONFOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO OUR WEBSITE AT sayfa.com.au
1029 MOUNTAIN HWY BORONIA VIC 3155
T +61 1300 301 755
E sales@sayfa.com.au
F +61 1300 881 092
E sayfa.com.au
DRG No.
CODE
DESCRIPTION
REV BY
DATE PAGE
9 RAPTOR LAYOUT AND SUPPORT CRITERIA
D5044 16/5/2021
4 MV
-
-
-
CAST-IN
SD953 2000mmCAST-IN
THROUGH-BOLTED
MECHANICAL -
HILTI HMU OR HDA
SUPPORT SPACING -
MAX 2000mm - 4 Users
 BRACING REQUIRED
AFTER 150mm
SUPPORT STRUCTURE
� Supports max 2000mm spacing
� Cast in type anchorage or,
� M12 HDA or HMU type anchors (2 per support)
� Min M16 All-thread droppers
INSTALLATION CRITERIA
� Main dropper must have lock nuts (2 nuts)
� All fixings must have thread-locker applied
� Pull test HDA/HMU anchors (Take photo of each test for future reference)
BRACING
� Bracing is as per standard specs (no thread locker required)
CERTIFICATION/HAND-OVER
� All fixings and supports must be photographed for evidence of correct installation
� HDA and HMU Anchors must be pull tested (only at the time of installation, no
further testing on individual anchors is required.) Photographic evidence of pull
testing and records are important for hand-over manual documents.
THROUGH-BOLTED MECHANICAL FIXING
EXAMPLES OF CONCEALED INSTALLATIONS WITH NO ACCESS TO SUPPORTS/FIXINGS
SD960
CODE OTHER INSTALLATION CRITERIASUPPORT SPANSFIXING TYPE PULL TESTING
2000mm NOT REQUIRED
2000mm AT TIME OF